E-72P SERIES
UNIVERSAL ADVANCED
DIGITAL CONTROLLERS
 DESCRIPTION
E-72P Series universal process controllers are industrial
instruments with 72x72 mm IEC/TR 60668 dimensions designed
using new generation microcontrollers with on/off, PID and
other control modes, where inputs and outputs can be easily

 FEATURES
 DIMENSIONS
 ORDERING GUIDE
E-72P Series Controllers E- 72P - W - X -	 Y - Z
Standard Features
• Programmable universal inputs • Programmable universal outputs
• Auto - tune  • Transmitter power supply 24 V DC
Configurble by the customer. • On - Off  / PID Control Forms
Relay Outputs
None 0
1 relay (RL1)		 1
2 relay (RL1, RL2)		 2
1 SSR (SSR1)		 3
1 SSR (SSR1) + 1 relay (RL2)		 4
2 SSR (SSR1, SSR2)		 5
Analog Outputs
None			  0
1 x 0-20 / 4-20 mA (AO1)			 1
2 x 0-20 / 4-20 mA (AO1, AO2) *			 2
1 x 0-10 V DC (AO1)			 3
1 x 0-20 / 4-20 mA (AO1) + 1 x 0-10 V DC (AO2)			 4
2 x 0-10 V DC (AO1, AO2) *			 5
Communication
None             0
RS485**			 1
Power Supply
85-265 V AC / 85-375 V DC            0
20-60 V AC / 20-85 V DC         1
* Analog outputs are isolated from each other.
** When E-72P Series controllers are ordered with communication, the E-IB-11 USB-RS485 converter can be used for
PC connection.
There are various control and monitoring software provided by Elimko
Example
E - 72 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0          Standard feature, 220 V AC power supply.
E - 72 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 0          1 relay output, 220 V AC power supply.
E - 72 - 2 - 1 - 0 - 1          2 relay outputs, 1 analog output, 24 V DC power supply.
Set Adjustment Between set point limits
Contact Forms Alt (LO), Üst (HI),
Lob, Hlb, Lod, Hld
Dead Band (Hysterisis) 0-999.9 (EU)*
Resolution 0.1 or 1
Proportional Band (Pb) 0.1-999.9 (EU)*
Integral Time (It) 0-3600 seconds (1 sec steps)
Derivative Time (Dt) 0-3600 seconds (1 sec steps)
Bias % 0-100
Control Form On / Off, PID
Control Outputs 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA,
NA Contact, SSR
*(EU) °C or °F for the thermocouples and resistance thermometer inputs, for the linear inputs, same with the unit which is controlled.
Decimal point can be determined by parameter of  dP.